## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	٧1	.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
SUSUMU TSUJIKAW	A		10/27/1997				
MASAO IMAI			10/27/1997				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name: NEC CORPORATION							
Street Address:	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME						
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	108-8001						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	64	5880		6476880			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: (216)696-8731							
-		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00			
Phone: 2166968730   Email: cmartin@thepatentattorneys.com							
Email: cmartin@thepatentattorneys.com   Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Watson							
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square							
Address Line 2:	57th Floor,	-					
Address Line 4:	Cleveland,	HIO 44114					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	VNECP198USA					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Thomas E. Watson					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Inventors-to-NEC#page1.tif							

97 10/29 19:11 2045 262 6721

イガ・ラシコクサイトッキョ

Pond of Assignment (Bofors Patent)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. \_\_\_\_\_ SUSUND ISUJIKAWA of Tokyo. Japan and

MASAO IMAI of Tokyo, Japan

ha V.9: \_\_\_ invented certain new and useful improvements in PROJECTION\_TYPE\_COLOR\_LIQUID\_CRYSTAL

DISPLAY APPARATUS CAPABLE OF ENHANCING OPTICAL UTILIZATION EPFICIENCY

for which \_\_YR\_JLTQ sbut\_ to B&4 (I/we have made-or an/are about to make)

Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, \_\_\_\_\_NKC. SOURCEARLOUL \_-)\_ Shiha J-chema.\_\_\_\_ic

• \_\_\_\_ CDS\_\_[ull\_ond\_oxclusive\_\_\_\_\_\_ right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:

(a) specification propared and executed by \_\_325\_\_\_ on the \_27\_th day of <u>October</u>, 19\_97, plicable diag (b) application filed on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_,

preparatory to obtaining Latters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said \_\_ASSIGNEE\_\_NEC\_CORPORATION\_\_\_\_\_\_ for \_\_\_\_their\_\_ own use and behoof, and for \_Sbait\_\_\_\_ legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by \_\_\_\_\_\_h and this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, JIE ... hereunto set \_235 ... hand ... and affin \_ 245 ... seal & \_\_\_\_\_ at ...... Takyo, \_ Japan\_\_\_\_\_ this \_ 27-th \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ October\_\_\_\_\_\_, A.D. 19 \_ 97\_\_\_

- hiphand Aut Signature) SUSUMU TSUJIKAWA ASAO TMAT

Vitnoss

• State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is sasigned.

PATENT REEL: 8862 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 10/29/1997

PATENT REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0163

**RECORDED: 07/20/2011**